
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1974
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2009
DISINVESTMENT IN GOVERNMENT HOTELS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has privatized/disinvested their hotels during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details of hotels privatized/disinvested till date;

(c) whether irregularities have been reported upon in the process of such privatization/disinvestments;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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